Parts

Catalog

GTA

Drag Type Offset Disc Harrow - Heavy Duty

>> BALDAN






>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

" Index
GTA MEChANICAI OPONING ......oveeeveveeeeeeeeieetereteeereeeeteesvesessase s ssesessssesssesesasessaseseann 4
GTA HydrQulic OPENING ........cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieiveteieeveeeveteestesesvesessasessssesessssessssesessasessseseaen 5
Table GTA Hydraulic OPening .............ececeeeeeveeeeeeereeeveeseeseisssesssesesesssssssasessssessssesessans 6
HILCR DIGWDGALE .....eoeveveeeisieiserisieisisieisssssssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssnsnsnsns 7
HItCH TIQNSVEISOI BAK .....veeveveieieressssesisisieissssssstststsssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssnsassss 7
COMPIELE LOCK HANGIE ..........eveeeeeveeeeeeeeeetereteeceeeeetete et vate s sse e s ssesssesesase s aseseann 8
HYAPQUIIC CYINAEE ...ttt eete ettt e et s s sn s senn 8
DISCS SECLION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt seste st e ssessesseessensesens 9
RAAIQI BEAING (GIEASE) .......vveeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeiereeeeseeteeisesev e s svsse s esssssessssesesasessasaseaen 10
AXIQ BEALING (Oil)....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteestete v st sestetesesesaves s s ssesessssessssesessasessanas 10
SEICKEI'S c.veveverieieieeeieisiste e e st ts st s s s sttt s sttt s s e st s tesesessssnssssssssssssasasasasssass 11

GTA13319A (Revised: 10/2019) EN



Parts Catalog

« GTA Mechanical Opening

*Itens 1and 2 - See page 7
*|tem 4 - See page 8

>> BALDAN

Code

Product description

5084020043-1
5040020110-0
5040020111-8
5040020112-6
5040020113-4
5040020114-2
5040020115-0
5022090533-8
5022090519-2
5022090521-4
5022090523-0
5022090531-1
5022090529-0
5468010028-7
5138020001-9
6020010412-1
5024010298-3
6020310754-7
5024010130-8
6020311140-4
6020010410-5
5420010049-5
5432010421-4
6020130108-7
6020312001-2
6020310793-8
6020310778-4
6020050122-8
6020010420-2
6020310431-9
6020390301-7
6020311129-3
6020010424-5
5352040006-7
5138040002-6
5352050006-1
5352050005-3
6020310760-1
6020312010-1
5022090532-0
5022090518-4
5022090520-6
5022090522-2
5022090530-3
5022090528-1
5040040042-0
5040040043-9
5432040004-2
5432040004-2
6020058711-4
5138030004-8
5432060023-8
5432010025-1
5040010065-6
6010601961-7
5232070006-0
6020010414-8
6020130108-7
6020311116-1

Complete Hitch Drawbar

Hitch Transversal Bar

Hitch Transversal Bar

Hitch Transversal Bar

Hitch Transversal Bar

Hitch Transversal Bar

Hitch Transversal Bar

Complete Rear Gang Gta 10 Discs

Complete Rear Gang(Gta-12 Discs)

Complete Rear Gang(Gta-14 Discs)

Complete Rear Gang(Gta-16 Discs)

Complete Rear Gang Gta-18 Discs

Complete Rear Gang Gta-20 Discs

Complete Lock Handle

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 3/8" - 1/2"

Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

Smooth Washer @17 X 044 X 4,75Mm

Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm
Smooth Washer @39 X #66 X 4,75Mm(Galvanised)
Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 7" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp
Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

Square Head Bolt 1.1/4" X 150Mm

Pin@1" X 150Mm

Grease Fitting 1/8"

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt
Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" 7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2" Height 31,00Mm
Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00Mm
Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2"

Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

Lock 35,75 X 50Mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 2.3/4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp
Pressure Washer 1.1/4" Media Industry

Central Scraper Of 3/8" X 3" X 310Mm

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 2.1/4" - 2.1/2" Large
Front Scraper

Rear Scraper

Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm
French Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp With Lock
Front Gang Gta-10 Discs Complete

Front Gang Gta-12 Discs Complete

Complete Front Gang(Gta-14 Discs)

Complete Front Gang (Gta-16 Discs)

Front Gang Gta-18 Discs Complete

Front Gang Gta-20 Discs Complete

Complete Front Bar

Complete Rear Stabilizer Bar

Square Head Pin #37,5 X 220Mm

Square Head Pin #37,5 X 220Mm

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 5/8”and 1”

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 2.1/4" - 2.1/2" Small
Pin@1"X210Mm

Pin #1.1/4" X 215Mm

Adjustment Bar 1275Mm Complete

Lifting Support For Gta/Gtcr With Disc 34"

Complete Front/Rear Gang Union Shaft

Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

Grease Fitting 1/8"

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

g2 g 82§88
_|a|la|la|la|lal|la
=\ 2|8 22K

E|EEEEIE
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

20 | 24 | 28 | 32| 36 | 40

20 | 24 | 28 | 32 | 36 | 40

8 1211616 16| 20
3
1

8 112116 | 16| 16 | 20

212012 |2)3)|3
1
5

8 |12 /16 | 16| 16 | 20

21202 ]2)3)|3

191191927 |35 35
4

1111501919
1
1
1

21212233

4 16|88 |81/10
1

5167 /]8]9/ 10

51678, 9110

211 25|29 |33 |37 |40

20 | 24 | 28 | 32 | 36 | 40

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
303 (13]3]3

3
1
1

1)1

111,111
1

41416 8
1
1
1
1

GTA13319A “




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« GTA Hydraulic Opening

*tens 1and 2 - See page 7
*tens 4and 5 - See page 8

GTA13319A “




Parts Catalog

« Table GTA Hydraulic Opening

>> BALDAN

GTA13319A n

2888388 288838
£ _|a|la|la|la|la|&a|l g _|ajlala/a|lala
g Code Product description T 2T exge Code Product description = 28T e e
- EEEEEE EE 8 EEE
*1 |1 5084020043-1 | Complete Hitch Drawbar 1 25 15024010130-8 | Smooth Washer @39 X @66 X 4,75Mm(Galvanised) 3
*2 1 5040020110-0 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1 26 | 6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8 1216 16 |16 20
*2 15040020111-8 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1 27 16020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 8 1216 16 |16 | 20
*2 1 5040020112-6 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1 28 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 8 112 16|16 |16 20
*2 |1 5040020113-4 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1 29 | 5022090532-0 | Front Gang Gta-10 Discs Complete 1
*2 15040020114-2 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1 29 | 5022090518-4 | Front Gang Gta-12 Discs Complete 1
*2 15040020115-0 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1 || 29 |5022090520-6 | Complete Front Gang(Gta-14 Discs) 1
3 15022090533-8 | Complete Rear Gang Gta 10 Discs 1 29 |5022090522-2 | Complete Front Gang (Gta-16 Discs) 1
3 15022090519-2 | Complete Rear Gang(Gta-12 Discs) 1 29 | 5022090530-3 | Front Gang Gta-18 Discs Complete 1
3 15022090521-4 | Complete Rear Gang(Gta-14 Discs) 1 29 15022090528-1 | Front Gang Gta-20 Discs Complete 1
3 150220905230 | Complete Rear Gang(Gta-16 Discs) 1 30 | 5040040042-0 | Complete Front Bar 1
3 |5022090531-1 | Complete Rear Gang Gta-18 Discs 1 31 | 5040040043-9 | Complete Rear Stabilizer Bar 1
3 15022090529-0 | Complete Rear Gang Gta-20 Discs 1 || 32 | 5432040004-2 | Square Head Pin #37,5 X 220Mm 3
*4 1 5468010028-7 | Complete Lock Handle 1 33 | 5432010421-4 | Pin @1" X 150Mm 1
*5 1 6020055693-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @1.5/8" X 83.1/2" X 330Mm(Course) X 698Mm(Closed) 1 34 | 5432060023-8 | Pin @1" X 210Mm 111
6 | 5138020001-9 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 3/8" - 1/2" 1 34 1 5432010025-1 | Pin @1.1/4" X 215Mm 11111
7 |5138030004-8 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 2.1/4" - 2.1/2" Small 1 35 | 5352050006-1 | Front Scraper 516,789 10
8 |5138040002-6 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 2.1/4" - 2.1/2" Large 1 36 | 5040010065-6 | Adjustment Bar 1275Mm Complete 1
9 |6020058711-4 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 5/8”and 1" 1 37 |5530060020-3 | Hoses Support 1
10 | 6020390301-7 | Lock 5,75 X 50Mm 1 38 | 5432080008-3 | Lock Pin @31 X 95Mm Without Grease Fitting(Hydraulic Opening) 1
11 | 6020010424-5 | Pressure Washer 1.1/4" Media Industry 2122 2|3/ 3 ||39)5352050005-3 | Rear Scraper 516,789 10
12 | 6020310793-8 | Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" 7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2" Height 31,00Mm 2 22 2 3|3 40 5352040006-7  Central ScraperOf3/8"X3"X310Mm 4168 88 10
13 1 6020310431-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 41 | 5432010244-0 | Lock Pin @31,5 X 110Mm Without Grease Fitting 1
14 | 6020311129-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 2.3/4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 42 15372011030-6 | Hose @3/8" X 4500Mm W/1Trg And 1Trf W/Male Quickly Coupling(Hydraulic Opening) 2
15 | 6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 3 43 15024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X @44 X 4,75Mm 20 24 128 132 |36 |40
16 | 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm 21 25|29 |33 37 | 41| 44 |6010601961-7 | Lifting Support For Gta/Gtcr With Disc 34" 414|688
17 | 6020312010-1| French Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp With Lock 20 24|28 | 32|36 40 || 45 |5232070006-0 | Complete Front/Rear Gang Union Shaft 1
18 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 7 46 | 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 1
19 | 6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00Mm 3 47 160201301087 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
20 | 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 22 |26 | 30 34|38 42 || 48 | 6020311116-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
211 6020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
22 | 6020311140-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 7" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
23 | 5420010049-5 | Square Head Bolt 1.1/4" X 150Mm 21222 3|3
24 1 6020050122-8 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 4




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

o
¢ HItCh DraWbar E Code Product description =
1 |5084020035-0 | Hitch Drawbar 1
2 | 6010600995-6 | Support Type "U" Of Shackle 1
3 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
4 16020050122-8 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
5 | 5432040003-4 | Square Head Pin @37,5 X 190Mm 1
6 | 5024010217-7 | Smooth Washer @39 X @68 X 12,00Mm 1
« Hitch Transversal Bar HEIEIEELE:
S Code Product description = '§ 3 § § § E
- S EEEEE
OV VU VUV Vv
1 15136110066-6 | Plate Upper And Lower Of Drawbar 2
2 | 6020311140-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 7" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4
3 16020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 4
4 16020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00Mm 4
5 |5040020109-6 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1
5 |5040020104-5 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1
5 |5040020101-0 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1
5 |5040020102-9 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1
5 |5040020106-1 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1
5 | 5040020103-7 | Hitch Transversal Bar 1

GTA13319A



Parts Catalog

« Complete Lock Handle

>> BALDAN

Item

Code

Product description

All

R = R B e S O

5170010004-2
5090020011-8
5432010594-6
6020250372-4
6020310825-0
60200501147
6020050101-5

Corpo Do Puxador Complete.

Complete Lock Handle

Flat Pin @1.1/4" X 140Mm With Bracket
Torsion Helical Spring @26 X @36 X 78Mm
French Head Pin 8,3 X 25mm

Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/2"

Cotterpin 1/8" X 1"

i Y U SN

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder
jacket (1), the following: - Baldan part number with
11 numbers, the manufacturer code, name and
manufacturer date.

Item

Code

Product description

All

O 00 N O L1 B W N =

5144010238-0
5326020182-0
5236010001-4
5152010001-0
5456050001-0
5024010323-8
6020310804-7
6020390042-5
6020190067-3

Jacket 88,9 (3.1/2") x 519mm

Piston Rod 041,27 (1.5/8”) x 560,5mm
Piston Plung 026,72 X #88,30 X 60,00Mm
Piston Coupling @41,68 X #88,50 X 80MM
Piston Nut

Smooth Washer 827 X @44,5 X 4,75Mm

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" H.28,50Mm

Plastic Cover Bt-21

Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders "D.A" 1.5/8" X 3.1/2"

_, N = = am a s a a

GTA13319A “




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Discs Section HEIEIEIEE:
§ Code Product description = ; S ; ; ; §
- =A== =

[CARCARCERCERCERC]

*115368010281-0 | Complete Front/Rear Grease Bearing Of 330Mm W/Protection For Shaft #2.1/4" 414 4|6 8|8
*1 15368010285-2 | Front/Rear Grease Bearing Of 330Mm Without Protection For Shaft @2.1/4" 414 4|6 8|8
*1 | 5368010414-6 | Axial (0il) Front/Rear Bearing Of 330Mm W/Protection For Shaft #2.1/4" 414,468 8
*1 15368010410-3 | Axial (0il) Front/Rear Bearing Of 330Mm Without Protection For Shaft #2.1/4" 4 14 468 8
2 |3170470501-0 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 28 X 7,50 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 1011214 16|18 |20
2 3071500501-4 | Concave Plain Disc Blade Wdimple 30X 9,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 10121416 |18 | 20
2 |3171470501-9 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 30 X 7,50 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 10121416 1 18| 20
2 3171500501-0 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 30 X 9,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 101214 16 18| 20
2 | 3171550501-3 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 30 X 12,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 1011214 16| 18|20
2 |3072500501-2 | Concave Plain Disc Blade Wdimple 32X 9,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 10121416 | 18 | 20
2 |3072550501-5 | Concave Plain Disc Blade Wdimple 32X 12,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 1011214116 18| 20
2 |3172470501-7 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 32 X 7,50 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 101121416 18| 20
2 |3172500501-9 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 32 X 9,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 10121141618 20
2 |3172550501-1 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 32 X 12,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 1012 14|16 | 18| 20
2 |3173500501-7 | Concave Notched Disc Blade Wdimple 34 X 9,00 Hc Rd 2.14 Internal Bevel 1011214116 18| 20
3 15120010009-7 | Spool 331Mm For Shaft g2.1/4" 4168|868
4 16020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 8

5 |5456010017-8 | Hexagonal Nut 2.1/4" 7Fpp-W Wrench 84Mm Height 58Mm (Special) 4

6 | 6020010412-1  Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8

7 | 5558050005-5 | Lock Of Nut Of Shaft 4

8 |5024050010-5 | Smooth Washer @62 X 392 X 6,00Mm 4

9 | 5024050005-9 | Concave Washer Of Tip Shaft With Hole Of 02.1/4" 2

10 | 5024050009-1 | Convex Washer For Shaft #2.1/4" 2

11 | 5232050025-7 | Shaft @2.1/4" X 1600Mm 2 2| 4
11 | 5232050026-5 | Shaft @2.1/4" X 1925Mm 2

11 | 5232050027-3 | Shaft @2.1/4" X 2275Mm 2

11 | 5232050028-1 | Shaft @2.1/4" X 2620Mm 2

11 | 5232050024-9 | Shaft @2.1/4" X 1245Mm 2

12 1 6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00Mm 16|16 | 16 | 24| 32 | 32
13 | 6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 8 /8|8 |12 16/ 16
14 1 6020311197-8 | French Head Bolt 1" X 5" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Special 8 /8|8 |12 16/ 16
14 | 6020311214-1 | French Head Bolt 1" X 5.1/2" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Special 8 8|12/16 16
15 | 5558210009-7 | Bearing Bolt Lock 8|88 12/16|16
16 | 5024010634-2 | Smooth Washer #26,8 X #66,5 X 4,75Mm 8|8 8121616
17 | 5024010039-5 | Smooth Washer 26,2 X @44 X 4,75Mm 8,88 |12/ 16/ 16

*|tem 1 - See page 10

GTA13319A “



Catalogo de Pecas >> BALDAN

(] (]
- Radial Bearing (Grease) 5| §
— [*)
£ _| g ¢
K] Code Product description =2 =
= sls
£ £
=
1 15368010350-6 | Spare Front/Rear Grease Bearing W/Protection 1
1 15368010341-7 | Spare Front/Rear Grease Bearing (Without Protection 1
2 |6020350229-2 | Retainer 100,00 X #123,80 X 13,00Mm 2
3 16020350034-6 | Bearing 32216 2
4 15080030109-0 | Bearing Bushing 1
5 |5538010091-5 | Bearing Cover 1
6 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 106
7 |6020310021-6 A Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 10| 6
8 | 5024060008-8 | Concave Back Washer 1
9 | 5024060007-0 | Bearing Convex Washer 1
10 | 5080080008-8 | Bushing 2
11 | 5136070215-8 | Protection Plate Of Bearing 1
12 1 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
13 16020190114-9 | Gascket @140 X 0182 X 1/64" 4
5 £
— [*3
£ _5 £
K] Code Product description =2 <
£ 2
= £
1 15368010413-8 | Axial Spare Front/Rear Bearing W/Protection 1
1 |5368010408-1  Axial Spare Front/Rear Bearing Without Protection 1
2 | 5080010728-5 | Bushing 879,4 X #123,1 X 46Mm 2
3 160203500346 | Bearing 32216 2
4 15080010322-0 | Central Bearing Of Axial Bearing 1
5 16020190114-9 | Gascket @140 X @182 X 1/64" 5
6 | 5538010215-2 | Cover Of Axel Bearing 1
7 |5024010378-5 | Concave Washer @230 X 64Mm Bearing 1
8 |5024010380-7 | Convex Washer 200 X 54Mm The Bearing 1
9 | 5136011605-4 | Protection Plate Of 201Mm Axial Bearing 1
10 | 5081010007-6 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas) 2
11 1 6020010995-6 | Axial Gascket Ring @96 X #117Mm 2
12 | 6020310062-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 13F Unc Gr5 Rt 4
13 | 6020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
14 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 4
15 160200104067 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 6

GTA13319A n



>> BALDAN

o Stickers

Parts Catalog

§ Code Product description =
1 16020071134-6 | Sticker Gta-Baldan (650 X 85Mm) 2
2 1 5206010310-0 | Sticker Disc Warning (150 X 95Mm) 1
3 15206010308-9 | Sticker Hydraulic Hoses Warning(150 X 95Mm) 1
4 16020070886-8 | Sticker Lubricate And Retighten (58 X 195Mm) 1

GTA > >> BALDAN

“Mantenha.se sempre longe das
elementos Btlvos da maquina [diacoa),
o3 mesmos sdo afisdes = podem
provecar acldentes.

Ao proceder gqualquer semige nos
dlzcos withize 1w/as nae mios.

A\ ATTENTION

sharpand may cause accidents.

elements. use safety gloves.

-

iy,

A\ ATENCION

+Krap away from the active slaments of | sMantangasa siempre a distancia da los
the machine (disc bladas), they ara | discos dola maguina. los mismos estam
afilacios y pueden provecar accidentes.

“When conducting any service on active | *Cuando tanga que hacer algun servicle
BN los discos, use guantes en las

Item 2

GTA13319A

Item 1

+0 dleao hidraulico trabalha sob alta prassio, o
pode penctrar na pele, causando graves

A\ ATTENTION

*El acaite hidriulico trabaja 3 aka prosion ¥
pucde penatrar en la piel, causanda
imitaciones graves.

“Verifique periodicaments o estado de
conservacion delas mangueras.

“Al conectar © desconectar las mangueras

hidraulicas alivie Is presion del circuito

*The hydraulic ail aperates under high
prassurs and can panstrats throtgh the check
the conservation condifions of the houses
periodically and substitute immedintoly i
andy Indication of leskags = found.

-Release the pressure in the eirouil pricr 1o
connecling or disconnecting the  hidraulic

hosss.

A\ ATENCION

Item 3

A ATENGAO | A CAUTION | A ATENCION

LUBRIFIQUE O LUEBRICATE LUBRIQLE EL
IMPLEMENTO THE ENGINE EQUIPGC ¥ APRIETE
E AFERTES GS AND TIGHTEMN LOS TORNILLOS

PARAFUSOS THE BOLTS DAILY DIARIAMENTE
DIARIAMENTE

Hon. O WZEOTIERD

ltem 4









>> BALDAN

Avenida Baldan, 1500
Nova Matao
15.993-900

Matao/SP - Brasil
sac@baldan.com.br
export@baldan.com.br

+5516 3221 6500
baldan.com.br



	Stickers
	Axial Bearing (Oil)
	Radial Bearing (Grease)
	Discs Section
	Hydraulic Cylinder
	Hitch Transversal Bar
	Hitch Drawbar
	Table GTA Hydraulic Opening
	GTA Hydraulic Opening
	GTA Mechanical Opening
	Complete Lock Handle

